



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 2720/2021, CRL.M.A. 17342/2021, CRL.M.A. 20724/2021 and CRL.M.A. 20728/2021

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
for ED, Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC,
Mr. Mohd. Faraz, SPP and Mr. Vivek
Gurnani, Advocates.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Mr. Sidharth
Arora, Mr. Jaskaran S. Chawla and
Mr. Soujanya Ketharaj, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCING)

ORDER

% **28.01.2022**

1. Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, learned counsel for the respondent submits that the Reply has been filed, however, the same is not on record.
2. Let the same be traced and placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. Mr. Zoheb Hossain, learned Special Counsel for the petitioner submits that he is led by *Mr. S.V. Raju*, learned ASG, who is not available today.
4. Renotify on 22.04.2022.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 28, 2022/ga

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

Signature Not Verified

Digitally Signed
By: SANGEETA ANAND

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/06/2026 at 03:06:19