



\$~136

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 2720/2021, CRL.M.A. 17342/2021, 20724/2021,
20728/2021

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.S.V.Raju, ASG, Mr.Amit
Mahajan, CGSC, Mr.Zoheb Hossain,
Special Counsel, Mr.Mohd.Faraz,
SPP, Mr.Vivek Gugnani,
Mr.Anshuman Singh, Mr.Ankit
Bhatia and Ms.Vidhi Jain, Advocates.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Atmavam N S Nadkarni, Sr
Advocate with Mr.Jai Anant
Dehadrai, Mr.Sidharth Arora,
Mr.jaskaran Singh Chawla and
Mr.Satnosh S S, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **25.04.2022**

1. List on 12.05.2022 at 02.15PM.
2. In the meanwhile, the learned Trial Court to accommodate any request of parties for postponing the hearing.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

APRIL 25, 2022

M