



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2720/2021**
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Through: Mr.Zoheb Hossain, Petitioner
Gurnani, Advocates. Mr.Vivek

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER

Through: Mr.Jai Anant Dehadari, Mr.Sidharth
Arora, Mr.Jaskaran Singh Chawla, Respondent
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **13.10.2022**

CRL.M.A.20914/2022

1. This is an application filed by the respondent for placing on record certain additional documents. The copy of this application along with annexure has already been supplied to the petitioner.
2. Let the reply be filed by the petitioner within two weeks from today with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. List on 10.11.2022, the date already fixed.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

OCTOBER 13, 2022

DU