



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 2720/2021, CRL.M.A. 17342/2021, 20724/2021,
20728/2021
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr.Zoheb Hossain, and Mr.Vivek
Gurnani, Advocates.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER

..... Respondent
Through: Ms.Anita Bhuyan, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **10.11.2022**

Crl.M.A.No. 20914/2022

1. As sought, reply be filed by petitioner within two weeks from today with an advance copy thereof to the learned counsel for applicant.
2. List again on 07.02.2023.
3. Interim orders to continue.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

NOVEMBER 10, 2022

M