



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 2720/2021, CRL.M.A. 17342/2021, 20724/2021,
20728/2021, 20914/2022
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr.Zoheb Hossain, Mr.Vivek
Gurnani and Mr.Kalp Saraiya,
Advocates.
versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER

..... Respondent
Through: Mr.Jai Anand Dehadri, Ms.Adkita
Bhuyan and Mr.Subhashish Kumar,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER
07.02.2023

%

1. As sought, two weeks more time granted to petitioner to file response to the application moved by respondent for additional documents.
2. List for hearing on 16.03.2023 in first ten cases of *advance list* after bail matters.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

FEBRUARY 07, 2023
M