



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2720/2021**
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr.Zoheb Hossain, SPP with
Mr.Vivek Gurnani, Advocate.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER

..... Respondent
Through: Mr.Jai Anand Dehadri, Ms.Adkita
Bhuyan and Mr.Subhashish Kumar,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER
13.04.2023

%

CRL.M.A. 9676/2023

1. This is an application filed by the applicant seeking early hearing of the present petition which is listed on 18.04.2023.
2. Looking at the pendency of cases on board, early hearing is not possible. The application stands dismissed.
3. List on 18.04.2023, the date already fixed, in the first ten matters of advance list, after bail matters.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

APRIL 13, 2023

DU