



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2720/2021**
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel with
Mr.Vivek Gurnani and Mr.Baibhav,
Advocates

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Jai Anant Dehadrai and
Md.Tasnimul Hassan, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

10.01.2024

CRL.M.A. 931/2024

Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.

Re-notify on 11.01.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 10, 2024/R