



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2720/2021**

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT Petitioner

Through: Mr.Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel, ED
with Mr.Vivek Gurnani and
Mr.Baibhav, Advocates.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER Respondent

Through: Mr.Jai Anant Dehadrai, Mr.Pulkit
Agarwal, Md.Tasnimul Hassan,
Mr.Siddharth Sharma and Mr.Martin
G.George, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

11.01.2024

CRL.M.A. No.931/2024

At joint request, re-notify on the date already fixed i.e. 31.01.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

JANUARY 11, 2024/v