



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2720/2021**

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
for ED with Mr. Vivek Gurnani and Ms. Sara Jain,
Advocates

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Mr.
Siddharth Sharma and Mr. Martin G. George,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

29.01.2024

**CRL.M.A. 2794/2024 (seeking clubbing of eight cases pending before
separate Benches of this Court, by Respondent)**

This is an application under Section 482 Cr.P.C. on behalf of the
Respondent seeking clubbing of eight cases pending before separate
Benches of this Court.

Issue notice.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, learned Special Counsel accepts notice on behalf
of Petitioner.

Reply be filed within one working week from today.

List on 05.02.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 29, 2024/kks