



\$~40 and 41

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

40

+ CRL.M.C. 2720/2021, CRL.M.A.Nos.17342/2021, 20724/2021,  
20728/2021, 20914/2022, 931/2024, 2794/2024

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Zoheb Hossain, SPP, Mr.Vivek  
Gurnani, Mr.Vivek Gaurav, and Mr.Baibhav,  
Advocates.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Jai Anant Dehadrai, Advocate.

41

+ CRL.M.C. 1429/2022, CRL.M.A. 6190/2022

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ITS  
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR K P PRAJAPAT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Zoheb Hossain, SPP, Mr.Vivek  
Gurnani, Mr.Vivek Gaurav, and Mr.Baibhav,  
Advocates.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Jai Anant Dehadrai, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**31.01.2024**

%

List on 12.03.2024.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**JANUARY 31, 2024/du**