



\$~1.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2720/2021**

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Mr. Vivek
Gurnani & Mr. Kartik, Advocates.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Mr. Siddharth
Sharma & Mr. Tasnimul Hassan,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

21.02.2024

%

CRL.M.A. 2794/2024

1. Counsel for the Respondent seeks to withdraw the present application as 07 out of 08 petitions mentioned in the present application are before this Court and seeks liberty to file an appropriate application, requesting transfer in the Court, where the 8th petition is listed.

2. Application is disposed of with liberty as prayed for.

CRL.M.C. 2720/2021

3. Written submissions, if any, be filed along with the judgments which the parties wish to rely on.

4. List on 22.03.2024.

5. Interim order, if any, shall continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2024

B.S. Rohella