



\$~45 to 48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2720/2021**

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Vivek Gurnani, Mr Kartik
Sabharwal and Mr Vivek Gaurav,
Adv

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER

..... Respondent

Through: Counsel for respondent

+ **CRL.M.C. 3249/2021**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.P. Singh, SPP, Mr. Manu
Mishra and Ms. Shreya Dutt,
Advocates

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Counsel for respondent

+ **CRL.M.C. 1429/2022**

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ITS
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR K P PRAJAPAT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Vivek Gurnani, Mr Kartik
Sabharwal and Mr Vivek Gaurav,
Adv

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER

..... Respondent

Through: Counsel for respondent



+ **CRL.REV.P. 132/2022**

SHRI AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Counsel for petitioners

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. D.P. Singh, SPP, Mr. Manu
Mishra and Ms. Shreya Dutt,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

20.05.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CRL.M.A. 6190/2022 (exemption) in CRL.M.C. 1429/2022

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

CRL.M.A. 20724/2021 (for direction) in CRL.M.C. 2720/2021,
CRL.M.A. 17342/2021 (for stay) in CRL.M.C. 2720/2021, CRL.M.A.
19964/2021 (for stay) in CRL.M.C. 3249/2021, CRL.M.A. 20728/2021
(additional grounds) in CRL.M.C. 2720/2021, CRL.M.A. 20914/2022
(additional documents) in CRL.M.C. 2720/2021, CRL.M.A. 21489/2022
(additional documents) in CRL.M.C. 3249/2021, CRL.M.A. 4398/2022
& CRL.M.A. 21490/2022 (additional documents) in CRL.REV.P.
132/2022, CRL.M.A. 1411/2024 (release of funds) in CRL.M.C.
3249/2021 & CRL.M.A. 931/2024 in CRL.M.C. 2720/2021

2. Since the learned Judge holding Roster Bench is on leave, these matters have been assigned to this court.



3. As requested by both sides, list before the Roster Bench on 11.07.2024. Interim orders in CRL.M.C. 2720/2021, CRL.M.C. 3249/2021 and CRL.M.C. 1429/2022 to continue till next date of hearing

MAY 20, 2024/as

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)