



\$~40 & 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 2720/2021

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
for ED with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr.
Kartik Sabharwal, Mr. Vivek Gaurav,
Advs.

Versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Mr.
Siddharth Sharma, Mr. Chaitanya
Singh, Adv.

41

+ CRL.M.C. 3249/2021

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
for ED with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr.
Kartik Sabharwal, Mr. Vivek Gaurav,
Advs.

Mr. D. P. Singh, Sr. Adv.. with Mr.
Manu Mishra, Mr. Imaan Khera,
Advs.

Versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Mr.
Siddharth Sharma, Mr. Chaitanya
Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

20.09.2024

%



CRL.M.A. 28546/2024 in CRL.M.C. 2720/2021

CRL.M.A. 28547/2024 in CRL.M.C. 3249/2021

The present applications have been moved seeking early hearing.

At this stage, learned counsel for the applicant submits that he does not press this application. However, he requests that some time may be fixed on 22.10.2024.

In view of the above, the present applications stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 2720/2021 and CRL.M.C. 3249/2021

List on 22.10.2024 at 04.00 pm.

Time has been given as per convenience of both the parties.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024

Pallavi/DG