



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2720/2021, CRL.M.A. 17342/2021, CRL.M.A. 20724/2021, CRL.M.A. 20728/2021, CRL.M.A. 931/2024, CRL.M.A. 20914/2022 & CRL.M.A. 28546/2024

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel
Mr. Adhiraj Singh, Advs.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Mr.
Siddharth Sharma, Mr. Tasnimul
Hassan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

05.12.2024

List on 10.02.2025 at 03:30 PM.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 5, 2024

Ni/HT