



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2720/2021

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENTPetitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBERRespondent

Through: Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Mr.
Siddharth Sharma and Mr. Vipul
Pathak, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **21.03.2025**

CRL.M.A. 8698/2025-Early hearing by respondent

1. Since the present petition is listed on 14.04.2025, learned counsel for the respondent seeks leave to withdraw the present application.
2. Accordingly, the present application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 2720/2021

3. Although the present petition is not listed for today, however, in the interest of justice, it is felt appropriate that learned counsel for the parties are granted two weeks to file their respective written synopsis not exceeding three pages, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.
4. List on the date fixed, i.e. 14.04.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 21, 2025/bh