



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2720/2021**

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel for
ED.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel for Respondent (appearance
not given.)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

24.04.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CRL.M.A. 12266/2025 (for early hearing)

The respondent has filed this application seeking early hearing. It appears that the matter was earlier listed on 15.04.2025 but could not reach till 4:45 PM, so it was adjourned to 28.10.2025. Keeping in mind the grounds for which early hearing is sought, in my view, the application can be allowed without any prejudice to the stand of the petitioner on the contents of the application. Accordingly, the application is allowed and hearing dated 28.10.2025 is preponed to 28.05.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 24, 2025/DR

Click here to check corrigendum, if any