



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2720/2021& CRL.M.A. 17342/2021, 20724/2021,
20728/2021, 20914/2022, 931/2024, 28546/2024

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENTPetitioner

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel with
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel,
Mr. Kartik Sabharwal and Mr. Danish
Abbasi, Advocates.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBERRespondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Mr.
Sidharth Sharma, Mr. Vishwajeet
Singh Bhati, Mr. Karan Dhalla, Mr.
Prashanth Sharmila and Mr. Vipul
Pathak, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **28.05.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List for hearing on 30.07.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 28, 2025/bsr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)