



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 2720/2021, CRL.M.A. 17342/2021, CRL.M.A.
20724/2021, CRL.M.A. 20728/2021, CRL.M.A. 20914/2022,
CRL.M.A. 931/2024, CRL.M.A. 28546/2024, CRL.M.A. 20163/2025
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENTPetitioner
Through: Mr.Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel, ED
with Mr.Vivek Gurnani, Panel
Counsel, ED, Mr. Kunal Kochar, and
Mr.Kartik Sabharwal, Advs

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBERRespondent
Through: Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai with Mr.
Gaurav Sarkar with Mr. Srutfe
Piyadarshini, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER
30.07.2025

%

1. List on 09.09.2025.
2. In the meanwhile, the learned counsel appearing for the respective parties shall file a short synopsis of arguments along with the convenience compilation of documents with cross reference to the PDF pages of the digital file of this Court.

ARUN MONGA, J

JULY 30, 2025
RN