



\$~95-97 & 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.M.A. 25619/2025

IN

+ CRL.M.C. 2998/2023

M/S. TIRAMISU HOLDING INC.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Mr. Gaurav
Sarka and Ms. Srutee Priyadarshini,
Advocates.

versus

ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATERespondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Mr. Vivek
Gurnani, Mr. Kunal Kochar and
Mr.Kartik Sabahrwal, Advocates.

CRL.M.A. 2675/2024 & CRL.M.A. 24268/2025

IN

+ W.P.(CRL) 1851/2022

AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Mr. Gaurav
Sarka and Ms. Srutee Priyadarshini,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shashank Dixit, CGSC with
Mr.Kunal Raj and Ms. Charu
Khandelwal, Advocates.



Mr. Bhagwan Swarup Shukla, CGSC
with Mr. Praveen Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Mr. Vivek
Gurnani, Mr. Kunal Kochar and
Mr.Kartik Sabahrwal, Advocates.

+ CRL.M.C. 8422/2023 and CRL.M.A. 32673/2023 & CRL.M.A.
14456/2024

MR AJIT SINGH BUBBER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Mr. Gaurav
Sarka and Ms. Srutee Priyadarshini,
Advocates.

versus

ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Mr. Vivek
Gurnani, Mr. Kunal Kochar and
Mr.Kartik Sabahrwal, Advocates.

+ CRL.M.C. 2720/2021 and CRL.M.A. 17342/2021, CRL.M.A.
20724/2021, CRL.M.A. 20728/2021, CRL.M.A. 20914/2022,
CRL.M.A. 931/2024, CRL.M.A. 28546/2024 & CRL.M.A.
20163/2025

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Mr. Vivek
Gurnani, Mr. Kunal Kochar and
Mr.Kartik Sabahrwal, Advocates.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Mr. Gaurav
Sarka and Ms. Srutee Priyadarshini,
Advocates.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER
09.09.2025

%

The matters were heard yesterday and while arguments were still midstream the court time got over. Upon resumed hearing today, learned counsel for the petitioner at the very threshold submits that he wishes to place certain documents on record in support of what has been already stated in the petition and an opportunity be given to file supplementary affidavit. May do so.

Let needful be done with prior copy to learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 18.09.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025
kd