



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2720/2021 and CRL.M.A. 17342/2021, CRL.M.A. 20724/2021, CRL.M.A. 20728/2021, CRL.M.A. 20914/2022, CRL.M.A. 931/2024, CRL.M.A. 28546/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20163/2025

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr. Kartik Sabharwal and Mr. Vivek Gaurav, Advocates.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarkar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

26.09.2025

%

List on 17.10.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

kd