



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2720/2021**

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.P. Singh, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Manu Mishra, Mr. Imaan Khera and
Ms. Garima Saxena, Advs.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Mr. Harshat
Singh and Ms. Bhavya Jain, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **28.11.2025**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 13.03.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/dss