



\$~62, 63 & 64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

62

+ CRL.M.C. 2720/2021

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.P Singh, ASG with Ms. Garima Saxena, Advocate (Through VC) and Mr. Manu Mishra, Advocate.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Mr. Ali Khan and Mr. Bhavya Jain, Advocate.

63

CRL.M.C. 3249/2021

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.P Singh, ASG with Ms. Garima Saxena, Advocate (Through VC) and Mr. Manu Mishra, Advocates

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Mr. Ali Khan and Mr. Bhavya Jain, Advocate.

64

CRL.REV.P. 132/2022

SHRI AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Mr. Ali Khan and Mr. Bhavya Jain, Advocate.



versus
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent
Through: Mr. D.P Singh, ASG with Ms.
Garima Saxena, Advocate (Through
VC) and Mr. Manu Mishra,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
20.02.2026

%

CRL.M.A. 5674/2026-(Early hearing by R-1) & **CRL.M.C. 3249/2021**
CRL.M.A. 5748/2026-(Early hearing by respondent) & **CRL.M.C.**
2720/2021, **CRL.M.A. 5750/2026**-(Early hearing by petitioner) &
CRL.REV.P. 132/2022

1. By virtue of the present applications, the applicant seeks early hearing of the captioned petitions.
2. Keeping in view the board position, it is not possible to prepone the date of hearing.
3. Accordingly, the applications are dismissed.
4. At this stage, with the consent of the parties, the captioned petitions be listed on 25.03.2026 at 03:00 P.M.

CRL.M.C. 2720/2021, CRL.M.C. 3249/2021 and CRL.REV.P.
132/2022

5. In view of the order passed hereinabove, renotify on 25.03.2026 at 03:00 P.M.
6. As such, the date already fixed i.e. 13.03.2026 is cancelled.
7. A copy of this order be kept with the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/NA