



\$~25 to 27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2720/2021, CRL.M.A. 17342/2021, CRL.M.A. 20724/2021, CRL.M.A. 20728/2021, CRL.M.A. 20914/2022, CRL.M.A. 931/2024, CRL.M.A. 28546/2024, CRL.M.A. 20163/2025, CRL.M.A. 2370/2026

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.P Singh, ASG with Mr. Anand Kirti, Mr. Imaan Khera, Mr. Digvijay Singh, Ms. Garima Saxena and Mr. Manu Mishra, Advs.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Mr. Ashish Verma, Ms. Srutee Priyadarshini and Ms. Bhavya Jain, Advs.

26

CRL.M.C. 3249/2021, CRL.M.A. 19964/2021, CRL.M.A. 21489/2022, CRL.M.A. 1411/2024, CRL.M.A. 28547/2024

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.P Singh, ASG with Mr. Anand Kirti, Mr. Imaan Khera, Mr. Digvijay Singh, Ms. Garima Saxena and Mr. Manu Mishra, Advs with Insp. Sarvjit Mor

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Mr. Ashish Verma, Ms. Srutee Priyadarshini and Ms. Bhavya Jain, Advs.

27

CRL.REV.P. 132/2022, CRL.M.A. 4398/2022, CRL.M.A.



21490/2022

SHRI AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, Sr. Advocate  
with Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Mr.  
Ashish Verma, Ms. Srutee  
Priyadarshini and Ms. Bhavya Jain,  
Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. D.P Singh, ASG with Mr.  
Anand Kirti, Mr. Imaan Khera, Mr.  
Digvijay Singh, Ms. Garima Saxena  
and Mr. Manu Mishra, Advs with  
Insp. Sarvjit Mor

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

**25.03.2026**

%

1. Learned ASG for the ED and CBI seeks, and is granted, a period of *one week* for filing written synopsis in compliance of earlier order.
2. Let the written synopsis filed by the respondents in CRL.M.C. 2720/2021 and CRL.M.C. 3249/2021 be taken on record, subject to removal of objections, if any.
3. As such, renotify for arguments on 29.04.2026 at 03:00 PM.
4. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**MARCH 25, 2026/So**