



\$~34 to 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2720/2021, CRL.M.A. 17342/2021, CRL.M.A. 20724/2021, CRL.M.A. 20728/2021, CRL.M.A. 20914/2022, CRL.M.A. 931/2024, CRL.M.A. 28546/2024, CRL.M.A. 20163/2025, CRL.M.A. 2370/2026

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.P. Singh, ASG with Mr, Manv Mishra, Mr. Imaan Khera and Ms. Garima Saxena, Advs.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. (Proxy counsel appearance not given)

35

CRL.M.C. 3249/2021, CRL.M.A. 19964/2021, CRL.M.A. 21489/2022, CRL.M.A. 1411/2024, CRL.M.A. 28547/2024

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.P. Singh, ASG with Mr, Manv Mishra, Mr. Imaan Khera and Ms. Garima Saxena, Advs.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. (Proxy counsel appearance not given)

36

CRL.REV.P. 132/2022, CRL.M.A. 4398/2022, CRL.M.A. 21490/2022

SHRI AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. (Proxy counsel appearance not given)



versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent
Through: Mr. D.P. Singh, ASG with Mr,
Manv Mishra, Mr. Imaan Khera and
Ms. Garima Saxena, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. Since learned proxy counsel appearing for Mr. Ajit Singh Bubber seeks adjournment due to non-availability of the arguing counsel, renotify on 22.07.2026.
2. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.
3. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 29, 2026/Ab