



\$~29 to 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2720/2021, CRL.M.A. 17342/2021, CRL.M.A. 20724/2021, CRL.M.A. 20728/2021, CRL.M.A. 20914/2022, CRL.M.A. 931/2024, CRL.M.A. 28546/2024, CRL.M.A. 20163/2025, CRL.M.A. 2370/2026

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D. P. Singh, ASG with Mr. Anu Mishra and Ms. Shreya Dutt, Advs.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Yashvi Aswani and Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Advs.

30

CRL.M.C. 3249/2021, CRL.M.A. 19964/2021, CRL.M.A. 21489/2022, CRL.M.A. 1411/2024, CRL.M.A. 28547/2024

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D. P. Singh, ASG with Mr. Anu Mishra and Ms. Shreya Dutt, Advs.

versus

AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Yashvi Aswani and Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Advs.

31

CRL.REV.P. 132/2022, CRL.M.A. 4398/2022, CRL.M.A. 21490/2022

SHRI AJIT SINGH BUBBER & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Yashvi Aswani and Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Advs.



versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent
Through: Mr. D. P. Singh, ASG with Mr.
Anu Mishra and Ms. Shreya Dutt,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
22.07.2026

%

1. List on 18.09.2026 at 02:30 P.M.
2. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 22, 2026/bh